FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) VIFFICE OF PURECORDATION

2005 JUL 15 AM II: 16

07-20-2005

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

M&G- 03164.0117USWO	103043712
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please severd the stracted original documen.	100040112
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Roy Neil MCHUTCHISON	IN-VIVO SYSTEMS LIMITED Suite 6, 25 Bank Plain Norwich NR2 4SF Norfolk United Kingdom
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other:  Merger Change of Name	
Execution Date: June 16, 2005	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,896,137
Additional numbers attact	nad?□ Vas ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
document should be mailed:  Name: Brian H. Batzli Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P. O. Box 2903	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Minneapolis, MN 55402	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
Statement and signature: DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Brian H. Batzli	July 13, 2005
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Mail Stop Assignments** P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450

Do not detach this portion

**CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8:** 

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, with sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignments, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 of July 13, 2005

07/19/2005 ECOOPER 00000209 68961/37

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

23552

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

> **PATENT** REEL: 016769 FRAME: 0602

## INSTRUCTIONS

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. RIGHTS TO CORPORATION

Inventor(s) Name, Address, Citizenship WHEREAS,

1. Roy Neil MCHUTCHISON residing at 691 Chittering Valley Road, Lower Chittering, WA, Australia, and a citizen of Australia;

Date Patent Declaration Signed, Titles, Serial Nos. and filing dates (if known) (herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") has made inventions and has executed applications for Letters Patent of the United States for the following inventions:

application entitled TAMPER PROOF SLIDE COVER CONTAINER, filed March 14, 2002 and which has been given Serial Number 10/088,181 and the filing date of July 15, 2003 and now issued as patent number 6,896,137;

application entitled TAMPER PROOF HINGED LID DISPENSER, filed January 21, 2003 and which has been given Serial Number 10/333,648 and the filing date of June 5, 2003 and now issued as patent number 6,871,753;

application entitled TAMPER AND CHILD PROOF TABLET DISPENSER WITH EJECTION MEANS, filed February 10, 2003 and which has been given Serial Number 10/344,471 and the filing date of June 5, 2003;

Name of Corporation

AND WHEREAS IN-VIVO SYSTEMS LIMITED (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of Australia, and having an office and place of business at Suite 6, 25 Bank Plain, Norwich NR2 4SF, Norfolk, United Kingdom,

State or Country of Incorporation and Address

wishes to acquire the entire rights, titles and interests that THE UNDERSIGNED may have in and to said inventions and patent applications and any Letters Patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire rights, titles and interests for the United States in and to the inventions disclosed in the aforesaid applications, and in and to the said applications, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patents which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions to the ASSIGNEE of the entire rights, titles and interests in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

f.M.

PATENT REEL: 016769 FRAME: 0603 THE UNDERSIGNED represents and agrees with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey whatever rights THE UNDERSIGNED may have as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED has hereunto set his hand on the date indicated below.

Each	inventor	must	sign	&
date				

Note: No legalization or other

RECORDED: 07/15/2005

witness required

Signature of Roy Neil **MCHUTCHISON** 

16 06 05 Date

**PATENT** 

REEL: 016769 FRAME: 0604